
2022 Texas Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-22   Conf: 15-9   Home: 21-5   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (501), Opp (450)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Jung (7), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Kelly (2), Jung (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Stilwell (5), White (4), Conley (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Becker 1, Birdsell 1, Devine 1, Molina 1, Morris
1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (139-165), White (41-49), Stilwell (27-30), Birdsell (15-18), Morris (10-13), Molina (9-11), Hampton
(8-8), Hitt (6-6), Becker (4-4), Devine (3-4), Girton (3-3), Parish (3-3), Bridges (2-3), Lopez (2-3), Beckel (1-1), Blessie (1-1), Conley (1-2),
Crowley (1-1), Hartis (1-1), Robinson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Jung, Jace .335 61-61 224 68 75 18 1 14 57 137 .612 59 8 42 3 .481 4 0 5-5 101 168 3 .989
10 Coleman, Ty .318 55-54 223 38 71 14 0 8 59 109 .489 17 4 26 6 .374 2 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Stilwell, Cole .313 60-60 246 61 77 16 2 9 49 124 .504 33 10 43 5 .405 7 0 1-1 488 29 5 .990
8 Wilson, Kurt .313 61-61 243 60 76 15 5 14 64 143 .588 31 3 55 3 .393 3 0 4-6 74 128 6 .971
19 Murrell, Easton .313 46-43 147 44 46 10 1 9 23 85 .578 26 27 42 0 .495 0 2 1-2 61 6 2 .971
15 Kelly, Parker .284 60-59 218 45 62 19 2 10 48 115 .528 31 6 63 3 .387 1 1 6-6 35 100 6 .957
25 Washburn, Owen .277 59-59 224 41 62 10 2 7 48 97 .433 32 3 74 2 .369 4 0 2-2 80 5 1 .988
5 White, Hudson .260 59-58 215 42 56 11 0 6 40 85 .395 35 5 37 2 .369 5 1 4-4 514 38 7 .987
1 Carter, Dillon .199 48-44 146 36 29 5 2 3 21 47 .322 26 6 73 1 .339 2 2 4-6 101 3 2 .981
17 Reynolds, Drew .571 7-0 7 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .714 3 0 2 0 .700 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
41 Hunt, Sam .348 22-13 46 12 16 5 0 0 13 21 .457 10 2 14 0 .475 1 0 1-1 33 0 0 1.000
33 Brome, Ryan .286 13-2 21 5 6 3 0 0 5 9 .429 3 2 7 2 .423 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Vooletich, Zac .279 27-15 68 20 19 8 0 1 18 30 .441 12 3 15 2 .405 1 1 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
20 Porter, Dalton .241 27-13 54 5 13 4 0 1 14 20 .370 5 4 16 0 .324 5 0 2-2 26 0 1 .963
7 Masters, Cody .200 16-1 15 9 3 2 0 1 5 8 .533 1 2 6 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Brooks, Lauden .188 12-0 16 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 0 6 0 .263 1 0 1-1 3 6 2 .818
14 Swanson, Cooper .118 13-3 17 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .176 5 0 10 0 .318 0 0 2-2 6 0 1 .857
13 Conley, Trevor .071 11-3 14 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 3 0 2 0 .235 0 2 0-0 35 3 4 .905
11 Devine, Andrew .000 19-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
Totals .290 61-61 2144 506 621 142 15 83 472 1042 .486 334 85 533 29 .400 36 10 34-39 1618 542 51 .977
Opponents .254 61-61 2075 324 528 124 9 61 305 853 .411 234 47 608 21 .341 19 21 70-84 1589 460 60 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Birdsell, Brandon 2.75 9-3 15 15 1 0-2 0 85.0 67 29 26 29 106 12 1 7 .216 10 7 2 2 2
45 Bridges, Derek 3.27 1-0 27 0 0 0-1 1 22.0 20 10 8 9 24 6 0 2 .247 3 2 0 1 1
21 Molina, Mason 3.90 2-5 20 9 0 0-0 1 57.2 44 27 25 29 71 18 1 4 .215 4 2 1 4 4
40 Girton, Brendan 4.08 3-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 10 9 8 7 18 4 0 1 .159 2 0 1 1 0
28 Hampton, Chase 4.29 5-4 15 11 0 0-0 0 56.2 51 28 27 28 72 10 0 8 .245 1 7 0 2 1
31 Becker, Austin 4.29 2-1 13 3 0 0-0 2 21.0 28 14 10 15 30 2 0 3 .315 8 3 0 0 1
11 Devine, Andrew 4.30 2-1 16 4 0 0-1 1 23.0 20 13 11 15 26 6 1 4 .233 2 5 0 1 3
34 Morris, Andrew 4.58 8-2 16 15 1 0-0 0 88.1 80 49 45 28 91 17 2 13 .240 4 8 0 2 5
42 Robinson, Kyle 4.63 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 6 6 5 9 3 0 2 .319 2 2 0 0 1
44 Beckel, Brandon 5.32 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.2 22 15 14 12 29 7 1 1 .239 6 0 0 0 2
36 Hartis, Shay 6.06 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 19 11 11 2 14 8 0 1 .284 1 1 0 0 1
49 Clark, Colin 6.23 0-1 14 0 0 0-1 1 21.2 25 16 15 8 19 4 0 3 .281 0 2 0 1 0
52 Sanders, Josh 7.20 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 25.0 36 21 20 9 26 5 1 2 .333 1 2 1 1 0
29 Hitt, Jamie 7.40 1-2 17 3 0 0-0 0 24.1 25 23 20 13 21 5 0 3 .253 3 4 0 1 0
30 Blessie, Bo 8.22 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 7 7 6 9 3 0 1 .258 2 0 0 0 0
32 Parish, Trendan 8.26 2-2 20 1 0 0-0 6 28.1 38 27 26 8 33 10 0 5 .314 2 1 0 2 0
38 Hamilton, Tyler 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
39 Lopez, Jase 14.14 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 15 11 11 3 6 3 2 0 .441 1 1 0 0 0
35 Crowley, Garrett 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 4 5 4 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
43 Lysik, Brendan 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 39-22 264 61 2 2 13 539.1 528 324 298 234 608 124 9 61 .254 53 47 5 19 21
Opponents 7.77 22-39 260 61 0 0 12 529.2 621 506 457 334 533 142 15 83 .290 74 85 6 36 10



2022 Texas Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Hunt, Sam 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vooletich, Zac 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reynolds, Drew 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brome, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Beckel, Brandon 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hartis, Shay 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Coleman, Ty 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Sanders, Josh 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
21 Molina, Mason 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
40 Girton, Brendan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hampton, Chase 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
42 Robinson, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Becker, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Blessie, Bo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Stilwell, Cole 522 488 29 5 .990 14 27 3 .900 5 0
2 Jung, Jace 272 101 168 3 .989 21 0 0 — 0 0
25 Washburn, Owen 86 80 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 White, Hudson 559 514 38 7 .987 8 41 8 .837 4 1
1 Carter, Dillon 106 101 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wilson, Kurt 208 74 128 6 .971 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murrell, Easton 69 61 6 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Porter, Dalton 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kelly, Parker 141 35 100 6 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Conley, Trevor 42 35 3 4 .905 0 1 1 .500 1 0
48 Birdsell, Brandon 8 3 4 1 .875 0 15 3 .833 0 0
14 Swanson, Cooper 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brooks, Lauden 11 3 6 2 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bridges, Derek 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Devine, Andrew 5 2 2 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Morris, Andrew 19 4 11 4 .789 0 10 3 .769 0 0
49 Clark, Colin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Parish, Trendan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hitt, Jamie 4 1 1 2 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
35 Crowley, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Hamilton, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Lopez, Jase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 Lysik, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Masters, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2211 1618 542 51 .977 66 69 13 .842 10 1
Opponents 2109 1589 460 60 .972 104 34 4 .883 12 0


